
LAKE ERIE MASTERS OPEN WATER SWIM

EDGEWATER PARK, CLEVELAND, OH

July 16, 2016

UNSALTED AND SHARK FREE
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1 MILE SWIM                             Last updated July 16, 2016 11:28 AM
       CLASS                               CLOCK         NET    
 PLACE PLACE           FINISHER            TIME         TIME         TEAM         

    1    1  Douglas Thomas, 44             37:41        25:41                         
    2    1  Chris Gregg, 45                37:59        25:59    Wetsuit              
    3    1  James Bontempo, 33             38:03        26:03                         
    4    1  Dennis Auckley, 51             42:04        26:04                         
    5    1  Diane Spence, 63*              42:26        26:26                         
    6    1  Ashley Braniecki, 30*          40:04        28:04                         
    7    2  Stephanie Crossen, 30*         40:13        28:13                         
    8    1  Carol Howard, 53*              44:14        28:14    Wetsuit              
    9    1  Carolyn Billick, 35*           40:17        28:17    Wetsuit              
   10    2  Karen Ryan, 51*                45:00        29:00                         
   11    1  Briana Batesole, 27*           41:49        29:49                         
   12    2  Mark Schenk, 49                42:23        30:23    Wetsuit              
   13    3  Melani Sherman, 33*            42:41        30:41    Wetsuit              
   14    2  Steve Kempf, 40                43:24        31:24    Wetsuit              
   15    3  Adriaan Olivier, 43            43:36        31:36                         
   16    1  Tj Wunderle, 35                43:55        31:55                         
   17    4  Missy Knight, 31*              44:02        32:02                         
   18    1  Heather Torok, 45*             45:14        33:14                         
   19    3  Taka Oyagi, 47                 45:58        33:58                         
   20    4  Matthew Gregg, 46              46:27        34:27    Wetsuit              
   21    3  Elisa Budoff, 50*              51:30        35:30    Wetsuit              
   22    2  Andrea LeBlond, 45*            48:17        36:17                         
   23    2  Diane Haughney, 63*            53:40        37:40                         
   24    4  Michael Fuller, 40             49:50        37:50                         
   25    2  Stewart Behra, 52              55:38        39:38    Wetsuit              
   26    1  Laura Hurst, 56*               55:52        39:52                         
   27    1  Frances Carly, 68*             55:53        39:53                         
   28    4  Erica Dornbusch, 51*           57:04        41:04    Wetsuit              
   29    2  Laura Mimura, 55*              57:56        41:56                         
   30    1  Luise Easton, 77*              58:39        42:39                         
   31    3  Jane Haughney, 60*           1:00:06        44:06                         
   32    2  Rachel Napolitono, 37*         56:25        44:25                         
   33    1  David Kelso, 75              1:06:05        50:05                         
   34    1  Mark Stewart, 55             1:10:46        54:46                         
   35       #199 Exhibition                57:08        57:08                         
   36    1  Ken Bechtol, 73              1:17:24      1:01:24                         
   37    2  Don Lenhart, 72              1:19:59      1:03:59    Wetsuit              
* indicates females
1 finishers among Males (no age given)



1 finishers among Men 30 - 34
1 finishers among Men 35 - 39
4 finishers among Men 40 - 44
4 finishers among Men 45 - 49
2 finishers among Men 50 - 54
1 finishers among Men 55 - 59
2 finishers among Men 70 - 74
1 finishers among Men 75 & Up
1 finishers among Women 25 - 29
4 finishers among Women 30 - 34
2 finishers among Women 35 - 39
2 finishers among Women 45 - 49
4 finishers among Women 50 - 54
2 finishers among Women 55 - 59
3 finishers among Women 60 - 64
1 finishers among Women 65 - 69
1 finishers among Women 75 & Up
17 male finishers
20 female finishers
37 total finishers

       CLASS                               CLOCK         NET    
 PLACE PLACE           FINISHER            TIME         TIME         TEAM         

Men 30 - 34
    3    1  James Bontempo, 33             38:03        26:03                         

Men 35 - 39
   16    1  Tj Wunderle, 35                43:55        31:55                         

Men 40 - 44
    1    1  Douglas Thomas, 44             37:41        25:41                         
   14    2  Steve Kempf, 40                43:24        31:24    Wetsuit              
   15    3  Adriaan Olivier, 43            43:36        31:36                         
   24    4  Michael Fuller, 40             49:50        37:50                         

Men 45 - 49
    2    1  Chris Gregg, 45                37:59        25:59    Wetsuit              
   12    2  Mark Schenk, 49                42:23        30:23    Wetsuit              
   19    3  Taka Oyagi, 47                 45:58        33:58                         
   20    4  Matthew Gregg, 46              46:27        34:27    Wetsuit              

Men 50 - 54
    4    1  Dennis Auckley, 51             42:04        26:04                         
   25    2  Stewart Behra, 52              55:38        39:38    Wetsuit              

Men 55 - 59
   34    1  Mark Stewart, 55             1:10:46        54:46                         

Men 70 - 74
   36    1  Ken Bechtol, 73              1:17:24      1:01:24                         
   37    2  Don Lenhart, 72              1:19:59      1:03:59    Wetsuit              

Men 75 & Up
   33    1  David Kelso, 75              1:06:05        50:05                         



       CLASS                               CLOCK         NET    
 PLACE PLACE           FINISHER            TIME         TIME         TEAM         

Women 25 - 29
   11    1  Briana Batesole, 27            41:49        29:49                         

Women 30 - 34
    6    1  Ashley Braniecki, 30           40:04        28:04                         
    7    2  Stephanie Crossen, 30          40:13        28:13                         
   13    3  Melani Sherman, 33             42:41        30:41    Wetsuit              
   17    4  Missy Knight, 31               44:02        32:02                         

Women 35 - 39
    9    1  Carolyn Billick, 35            40:17        28:17    Wetsuit              
   32    2  Rachel Napolitono, 37          56:25        44:25                         

Women 45 - 49
   18    1  Heather Torok, 45              45:14        33:14                         
   22    2  Andrea LeBlond, 45             48:17        36:17                         

Women 50 - 54
    8    1  Carol Howard, 53               44:14        28:14    Wetsuit              
   10    2  Karen Ryan, 51                 45:00        29:00                         
   21    3  Elisa Budoff, 50               51:30        35:30    Wetsuit              
   28    4  Erica Dornbusch, 51            57:04        41:04    Wetsuit              

Women 55 - 59
   26    1  Laura Hurst, 56                55:52        39:52                         
   29    2  Laura Mimura, 55               57:56        41:56                         

Women 60 - 64
    5    1  Diane Spence, 63               42:26        26:26                         
   23    2  Diane Haughney, 63             53:40        37:40                         
   31    3  Jane Haughney, 60            1:00:06        44:06                         

Women 65 - 69
   27    1  Frances Carly, 68              55:53        39:53                         

Women 75 & Up
   30    1  Luise Easton, 77               58:39        42:39                         
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